			50D 0/22/10	
Tariff No.	27			21st Revised Page No. 1
	Name/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)		iorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco C ent-Meridian Disposal Company	Companies G-60
	All pages conta	ained in this tay supplements of are before, siginal page. Current Revision O 21 O O O O O O O O O O O O O	CHECK SHEET ariff are listed below in consecutive to the tariff listed on this page have the issue date of this page. "O" in to the issue date of this page. "O" in the issue date of this page. The issue date of this page. "O" in the issue date of	ve issue dates that are
	: June 15, 2010		•	Effective Date: August 1, 2010
			(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No.	. TG		Date:	By:

Tariff No.	27	-				16th Revised Pa	ge No. 21			
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company										
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)										
Rates in this item apply:										
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: As defined in Appendix A										
Number of	Frequency			Yardwaste	1 0	ptional				
Units or Type	of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Service		ontainer				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		Rental				
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$8.14	\$5.36	\$6.29	\$	0.40				
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$12.60	\$5.36	\$6.29	\$	0.64				
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$21.35	\$5.36	\$6.29	\$	0.50				
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$30.52	\$5.36	\$6.29	\$	1.50				
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$40.80	\$5.36	\$6.29	\$	2.00				
					\$	2.50				
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$49.88	\$5.36	\$6.29						
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$62.81	\$5.36	\$6.29	\$	3.00				
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$12.60	\$5.36	\$6.29	\$	1.00				
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$20.08	\$5.36	\$6.29	\$	1.50				
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$26.57	\$5.36	\$6.29	\$	1.50				
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.91	\$5.36	\$6.29	\$	0.50				
Recycle Only	EOWR		\$7.00							
Yardwaste Only				\$7.29	\$	1.50				
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of <\$0.15(R)> applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)</credit>										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2011 Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst										
Issue Date:	###########				Effectiv	ve Date: Aug	just 1, 2010			
1			(For Official Use	Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:		-				

Tariff No.	17th Revised Page No. 25																	
	egistered Trade Name(s) Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company																	
	<u>Item 105 Multi-family Service - Rates per Container</u>																	
Service Area:	UNINCORPOR	RATED KING	COUNTY															
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon		1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard	1	3 Yard		4 Yard	I	6 Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Acc		<u> </u>	0.00	00 00								0 . a. a				0 14.4		0 1 4.14
First Pick-up	\$ 3.46				_	16.07			\$	29.70		44.75		58.83		93.10		123.02
Each Add'l Pick			\$ 5.65		\$	16.07	\$		\$	29.70	\$	44.75	\$	58.83		93.10		123.02
Special Pick-up		\$ 8.45			\$	17.42	_		\$	32.89	_	47.77	\$	61.69		87.73		115.88
Monthly Rent	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$	7.00	\$	8.50	\$	9.50	\$	12.00	\$	13.75	Ф	20.00	Ф	23.50
Temporary Acc Initial Delivery	count I				\$	40.00	¢	40.00	\$	40.00	Φ	40.00	¢	40.00	Ф	40.00	¢	40.00
Pickup Rate					\$	17.42	_		\$	32.89			\$	61.69		87.73		115.88
Rent Per Day					\$	1.00			\$	1.00	_	1.00		1.35		1.35		1.35
Rent Per Month	h I				\$	10.80			\$	11.95		12.80		13.70		16.25		18.85
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$1.06 per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page30. The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a . Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.12(A)> per yard. Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rate per receptacle Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit n/a Mini-can n/a Micro-mini-can n/a 60-gallon toter n/a</credit>																	
Note 6:	Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$\frac{n/a}{2}\$ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.																	
Accessorial cha	arges assessed (lid	ds, uniocking, ui	niatching, etc.)															
	Gate charge \$1.4	0																
								Re	есу	cling service	e ra	tes on this p	oage	expire on:	July	/ 31, 2011		
Issued By:	Alex Brenner,	Sr. Market A	nalyst															
Issue Date:	##########					,,,,,	, ,								Eff	ective Date:	Aug	ust 1, 2010
				(Fo	or Of	ficial Use O	nly)											
Docket No. TG		[Date:		Ву	·												

Tariff No.	27				1	13th Revised	d Page No. 28				
	eany Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 tered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company										
Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Are	ea: UNINCORPORATE	D KING COU	NTY								
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 2.5 to 1											
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.											
				Size	or Type of 0	Container					
Permanent	t Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard				
	tent (if applicable)										
First Picku		\$115.22	\$143.45	\$175.71	\$205.69	\$236.21	\$300.36				
	itional Pickup	\$115.22	\$143.45	\$175.71	\$205.69	\$236.21	\$300.36				
Special Pi		\$115.22	\$143.45	\$175.71	\$205.69	\$236.21	\$300.36				
Temporary Initial Deli											
Pickup Ra	•										
	Calendar Day										
Rent Per I											
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Sunless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Rates contained in this Recycling debit/ <credit< th=""><th>ent requires mo ged for service dit will be giver rent is shown not shown, it</th><th>requents requested, of for partially the rate for is to be inclused; \$3.71 per ya</th><th>service or ur even if fewe -filled contai the first pick ded in the ra</th><th>nless putreson r containers ners. cup and each ate for the fir</th><th>cibles are invare serviced are serviced are</th><th>volved. I on a</th><th></th></credit<>	ent requires mo ged for service dit will be giver rent is shown not shown, it	requents requested, of for partially the rate for is to be inclused; \$3.71 per ya	service or ur even if fewe -filled contai the first pick ded in the ra	nless putreson r containers ners. cup and each ate for the fir	cibles are invare serviced are	volved. I on a				
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40											
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2011											
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mark	ket Analyst									
Issue Date:	#########					Ef	fective Date:	August 1, 2010			
			(For Offic	cial Use Onl	y)			<u>.</u>			
Docket N-	TG		Doto			Dv.,					
DOCKET NO.	10		Dale:		l	⊃у					

Tariff No.	27					13th Revise	d Page No. 29					
	Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company											
Service Area:	<u>Iter</u>	m 106 Containe pacted Material (Custo Rates	r Service Du mer-owned conta s stated per contain	iner) - MULTI-FAI ner, per pickup	WILY CUSTOMER							
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard					
	t (if applicable)											
First Pickup		\$127.53	\$171.43	\$214.79	\$258.16	\$301.52	\$344.88					
Each Addition	nal Pickup	\$127.53	\$171.43	\$214.79	\$258.16	\$301.52	\$344.88					
Special Pi		\$127.53	\$171.43	\$214.79	\$258.16	\$301.52	\$344.88					
Temporary												
Initial Deliver Pickup Rate	У											
Rent Per Cal	endar Dav											
Rent Per Mo												
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.30 per yard for recycling services.											
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40												
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2011												
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. M	arket Analyst										
Issue Date:	##########				Е	ffective Date:	August 1, 2010					
		(For Official Us	se Only)								
Docket No. TG	i	Date:		By:								

Tariff No.	27	14th Revised Page No. 30									
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Fiorito Enterpr Kent-Meridian		banco Compar pany	nies G-60						
		ltem 107 Γ	rop Box Se	ervice To I	Disposal Site	e and Return					
	١	Non-Compacted Mate	erial (Company	y-owned contain	ner) - MULTI-F		RS				
			Rates state	ed per drop box	, per pickup						
Service Area:	JNINCORPORATE	ED KING COUN	TY								
					Size or Type	e of Container					
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
Monthly Rent	(if applicable)	\$36.00	\$44.00	\$52.00	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$78.00	\$85.00			
First Pickup		\$123.60	\$128.90	\$134.20	\$144.50	\$149.80	\$155.10	\$160.40			
Each Addition	al Pickup	\$123.60	\$128.90	\$134.20	\$144.50	\$149.80	\$155.10	\$160.40			
Special Pic	kups	\$128.60	\$133.90	\$139.20	\$149.50	\$154.80	\$160.10	\$165.40			
Temporary	Service										
Initial Delivery	1	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00			
Pickup Rate		\$123.60	\$128.90	\$134.20	\$144.50	\$149.80	\$155.10	\$160.40			
Rent Per Cale	•	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20	\$3.20			
Rent Per Mon	th	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 4:	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Rates contained in this item include \$1.06 per yard for recycling services. 										
Accessorial cha	arges assessed (lids, tar	ping, unlocking, unla	tching, etc.):								
	Gate charge \$1.40										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2011											
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. N	Market Analyst									
Issue Date:	#########					Effective Date	e: August 1, 2010)			
			(For	Official Use	Only)						
Docket No. TG-	·	Date:		By: _							

Tariff No.	27	14th Revised Page No. 31									
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company											
Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY											
_					Size or Type o			1			
Permaner	nt Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
First Pickup		\$180.10	\$198.65	\$217.20	\$245.75	\$279.30	\$279.85	\$316.40			
	ional Pickup	\$180.10	\$198.65	\$217.20	\$245.75	\$279.30	\$279.85	\$316.40			
Temporar	-	<u></u>	To:	I¢.	To:	Φ.	To.	Ιφ			
Pickup Rate	<u>e</u>	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial of	government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.42(A)> per yard.</credit>										
	Gate charge \$1.40										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2011											
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma	rket Analyst									
Issue Date	e: ########					Effective Dat	e August 1, 2010	<u> </u>			
			(For C	Official Use (Only)						
Docket No. T	G	Date:		Ву:							